California High-Speed Rail Authority 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

County of Fresno 
2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 

September 1, 2013 
THROUGH END DATE 

December 31 , 2026 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is: 

$3,700,000.00; Three Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
4 . The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and 
incorporated herein: 

1. COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HSR13-54 BETWEEN CALIFORNIA HIGH-SPEED RAIL AUTHORITY AND COUNTY OF 
FRESNO is amended to add $3,700,000.00 and shall read as follows: 

"The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is $3,700,000.00; Three Million, Seven Hundred Thousand 
Dollars and Zero Cents " 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO. 

CONTRACTOR 
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)